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. & BYRON, P.A.

April 28, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Daniel P. Wolf

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Re: NDPC’s Exceptions to the ALJ Report
In the Matter of the Application of North Dakota Pipeline Company LLC for a
Certificate of Need for the Sandpiper Pipeline Project in Minnesota
MPUC Docket No. PL-6668/CN-13-473; OAH Docket No. 8-2500-31260

Dear Mr. Wolf:

North Dakota Pipeline Company LLC (“NDPC”) has reviewed the Findings of Fact, Summary of
Public Comment, Conclusions of Law, and Recommendation (the “ALJ Report™) filed April 13,
2015 in the above referenced docket. The ALJ Report reflects a careful and thorough review of
the record, and NDPC does not have any exceptions to the ALJ Report.

With regard to the ALJ Report Finding Nos. 591 and 592 and Recommendation 3(e) discussing
financial assurance, NDPC continues to engage in productive discussions with the Minnesota
Department of Commerce, Division of Energy Resources (“DOC-DER”) to address their
concerns. The parties are currently negotiating the final language of a parental guaranty between
Enbridge Energy Partners, L.P. and the Department of Commerce on behalf of the State of
Minnesota. The parental guaranty formalizes and evidences Enbridge’s and NDPC’s
commitments to (1) safely and responsibly operate the Sandpiper Pipeline in the State of
Minnesota; and (2) fully respond, mitigate, and clean-up in the unlikely event of a release from
the Sandpiper Pipeline in Minnesota. NDPC anticipates the parties will provide a further update
to the Commission upon reaching agreement.

NDPC respectfully requests that the Commission adopt the ALJ Report and grant a Certificate of
Need for the Sandpiper Pipeline Project with the Conditions recommended in the ALJ Report.
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A copy of this filing is also being served upon the persons on the Official Service List of record.
Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,
/s/ Christina K. Brusven

Christina K. Brusven

Attorney at Law
Direct Dial: 612.492.7412
Email: cbrusven@fredlaw.com
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STATE OF MINNESOTA
BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Beverly J. Heydinger Chair

Nancy Lange Commissioner

Dan Lipschultz Commissioner

John Tuma Commissioner

Betsy L. Wergin Commissioner
In the Matter of the Application of MPUC Docket No. PL-6668/CN-13-473;
North Dakota Pipeline Company LLC OAH Docket No. 8-2500-31260
Jor a Certificate of Need for the
Sandpiper Pipeline Project in Minnesota AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

Kristen A. Swenson, of the City of Minneapolis, County of Hennepin, in the State of

Minnesota, being duly sworn, says that on the 28" day of April, 2015, she e-filed with the
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission the following:

1. North Dakota Pipeline Company LLC’s Exceptions to the ALJ’s Report; and,
2. Affidavit of Service.

A copy has also been served in accordance with the attached Official Service List of

record.
Ao B Surancen

Kristen A. Swenson

Subscribed and sworn to before me
on April 28, 2015. .

GEQRGANN BESTLER WENISCH %

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2020

&Notary Public



First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-473_Official
n.us General-DOC 445 Minnesota St Service List - CC
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
David Barnett daveb@uanet.org United Association of 1300 Derek Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Journeymen & Apprentices Service List - CC
Haskell,
OK
74436
Frank Bibeau frankbibeau@gmail.com Honor the Earth 51124 County Road 118 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Service List - CC
Deer River,
Minnesoa
56636
Ellen Boardman eboardman@odonoghuela |O'Donoghue & 4748 Wisconsin Ave NW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
w.com O'Donoghue LLP Service List - CC
Washington,
DC
20016
Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron 200 S 6th St Ste 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Service List - CC
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425
Leigh Currie Icurrie@mncenter.org Minnesota Center for 26 E. Exchange St., Suite |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Environmental Advocacy 206 Service List - CC
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101
John E. Drawz jdrawz@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Suite 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
200 South Sixth Street Service List - CC
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425
Peter Erlinder proferlinder@gmail.com International Humanitarian |325 Cedar St. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Law Institute Suite 308 Service List - CC
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-473_Official
.us Service List - CC
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
John R. Gasele jgasele@fryberger.com Fryberger Buchanan Smith |700 Lonsdale Building Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
& Frederick PA 302 West Superior Strget Service List - CC
Duluth,
MN

55802




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Benjamin Gerber bgerber@mnchamber.com |Minnesota Chamber of 400 Robert Street North Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Commerce Suite 1500 Service List - CC
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101
Andrew Gibbons andrew.gibbons@stinsonle |Stinson Leonard Street 150 S Fifth St Ste 2300 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
onard.com Service List - CC
Minneapolis,
MN
54002
Jon Godfread Jon@ndchamber.com Greater North Dakota 2000 Schafer Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Chamber Service List - CC
Bismarck,
ND
58501
Helene Herauf Laney@ndchamber.com Greater North Dakota PO Box 2639 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Chamber Service List - CC
Bismarck,
ND
58502
Kathryn Hoffman khoffman@mncenter.org Minnesota Center for 26 E. Exchange St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Environmental Advocacy Ste 206 Service List - CC
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m |Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower 445 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-473_Official
n.us General-DOC Minnesota Street Service List - CC
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
Eric Lipman eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative PO Box 64620 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Hearings Service List - CC
St. Paul,
MN
551640620
Peter Madsen peter.madsen@ag.state.m |Office of the Attorney Bremer Tower, Suite 1800 |Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-473_Official
n.us General-DOC 445 Minnesota Street Service List - CC
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101
Patrick Mahlberg pmahlberg@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 S 6th St Ste 4000 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Service List - CC
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinsonleonar | Stinson,Leonard, Street 150 S 5th St Ste 2300 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official

d.com

LLP

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Service List - CC




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Joseph Plumer joep@whiteearth.com White Earth Band of Ojibwe [P.O. Box 418 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Service List - CC
White Earth,
Minnesota
56591
Kevin Pranis kpranis@liunagroc.com Laborers' District Council of |81 E Little Canada Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
MN and ND Service List - CC
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55117
Neil Roesler nroesler@vogellaw.com Vogel Law Firm 218 NP Avenue Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
PO Box 1389 Service List - CC
Fargo,
ND
58107
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates Ste 122 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-473_Official
m 9100 W Bloomington Hrwy Service List - CC
Bloomington,
MN
55431
Eileen Shore eileenshore@outlook.com |Eileen Shore 3137 42nd Ave So Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Service List - CC
Minneapolis,
MN
55406
Richard Smith grizrs615@gmail.com Friends of the Headwaters |P.O. Box 583 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Service List - CC
Park Rapids,
MN
56470
Byron E. Starns byron.starns@leonard.com |Leonard Street and 150 South 5th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Deinard Suite 2300 Service List - CC
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Randy V. Thompson rthompson@nmtlaw.com Nolan, Thompson & 5001 American Blvd W Ste |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Leighton 595 Service List - CC
Bloomington,
MN
55437
Gerald Von Korff jvonkorff@rinkenoonan.co |Rinke Noonan PO Box 1497 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
m Service List - CC
St. Cloud,
MN
56302
Kevin Walli kwalli@fryberger.com Fryberger, Buchanan, 380 St. Peter St Ste 710 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official

Smith & Frederick

St. Paul,
MN

55102

Service List - CC




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
James Watts james.watts@enbridge.co |Enbridge Pipelines (North |26 E Superior St Ste 309 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-473_Official
m Dakota) LLC Service List - CC
Duluth,
MN
55802
Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Place East Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-473_Official
Suite 350 Service List - CC
St. Paul,
MN

551012147




